ity of businesses (about 70%) that handle and/or trans-
port dangerous goods are in the road sector. It is estimated
that approximately 82% of the costs to business would be
carried by businesses in the road sector, for a total of
$12.99 million. The other three transportation sectors
(air, marine and rail) would carry the remaining 18%, for
a total of $2.78 million.318

Table 5: Costs by transportation sector (in millions of
dollars)

Transportation
sector

Total costs to
business

Share of costs
(in percentage)

Road sector $12.99M 82%

Other
transportation
sectors (air, rail
and marine)

$2.78M 18%

Total $15.77M 100%

Small business lens

The small business lens applies, as there are impacts
on small businesses associated with the proposed

18	These percentages were estimated by reviewing the businesses
included under various industry associations and determining
the number of businesses under each mode that are members
of each of the industry associations and using these percent-
ages as a proxy.

Tableau 4.3 : Résultats de l’analyse de sensibilité —
nombre d’employés et d’entreprises (en millions de
dollars)

Remarque : Les valeurs de coûts et d’avantages
« 659 061 (nombre d’employés) divisé par 39 173
(nombre d’entreprises) » représentent le cas central.

Paramètre Coût total Avantage total

– 15 % 13,47 M$ S.O.a

659 061 (nombre
d’employés)/
39 173 (nombre
d’entreprises)

15,97 M$ S.O.

+ 15 % 18,11 M$ S.O.

a	 Les avantages ne dépendent pas du nombre d’employés et
d’entreprises.

Analyse de répartition

Les modifications proposées auraient des répercussions
sur les quatre secteurs du transport (aérien, ferroviaire,
maritime et routier); toutefois, les entreprises du secteur
routier seraient plus touchées que celles des autres sec-
teurs du transport, car la majorité des entreprises (envi-
ron 70 %) qui manutentionnent ou transportent des mar-
chandises dangereuses se trouvent dans le secteur routier.
On estime qu’environ 82 % des coûts aux entreprises
seraient engagés par les entreprises du secteur routier,